TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chr. Hansen, Inc.		06/14/2006	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Specialty Sweeteners, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Federal Street	
City:	Yonkers	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10705	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0656182	112
Registration Number:	0627105	CANE BRAKE SYRUP
Registration Number:	0253520	COLONIAL
Registration Number:	2703763	COVINGTON
Registration Number:	1024792	DRI-FLO
Registration Number:	0701480	DRI-FOND
Registration Number:	0823016	DRIFOND
Registration Number:	1878803	HOME MAID
Registration Number:	1253898	MALTOLINE
Serial Number:	78745632	MATE 'N MATCH
Registration Number:	0810086	MOLA TAB
Registration Number:	0122983	NULOCRYSTAL
Registration Number:	0797557	NULOFOND
Registration Number:	0904817	NULOGOLD
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0729

900053528

Registration Number:	2516904	NULOMOLINE
Registration Number:	1503177	RISE N'SHINE
Registration Number:	0866532	SUCROVERT
Registration Number:	0277569	TRICOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)650-8399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561 650 8357

Email: michael.taylor@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Taylor

Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue

Address Line 2: Holland & Knight LLP, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073437.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/carolyn felter/
Signature:	/carolyn felter/
Date:	07/19/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment to American Specialty#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment to American Specialty#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment to American Specialty#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0730

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chr. Hansen, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign trademark registrations and applications and unregistered trademarks, trade names, brands and logos listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and all related common law rights, including the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, American Specialty Sweeteners, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), is acquiring substantially all of the assets of the Assignor's "Specialty Sweetener Division" pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement") by and among the Assignor, the Assignee and American Sugar Refining, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the Assignee is acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks, any applications and registrations therefor, and any common law rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Trademarks have been used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover damages for past and future infringements thereof, including, without limitation, lost profits.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any applications and registrations therefor, together with all common law rights associated therewith, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks have been used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, all renewals thereof, and all rights of action, powers and benefits accrued thereto, including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages (including lost profits) for past and future infringements thereof.

Dated this 14th day of June, 2006, and executed on one or more counterparts.

CHR. HANSEN, INC.

Dated this 14th day of June, 2006, and executed on one or more counterparts.

AMERICAN SPECIALTY SWEETENERS, INC.

Chief Executive Officer

Armando A. Tabernilla,

Vice President

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chr. Hansen, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign trademark registrations and applications and unregistered trademarks, trade names, brands and logos listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and all related common law rights, including the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, American Specialty Sweeteners, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), is acquiring substantially all of the assets of the Assignor's "Specialty Sweetener Division" pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement") by and among the Assignor, the Assignee and American Sugar Refining, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the Assignee is acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks, any applications and registrations therefor, and any common law rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Trademarks have been used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover damages for past and future infringements thereof, including, without limitation, lost profits.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any applications and registrations therefor, together with all common law rights associated therewith, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks have been used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, all renewals thereof, and all rights of action, powers and benefits accrued thereto, including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages (including lost profits) for past and future infringements thereof.

Dated this 14th day of June, 2006, and executed on one or more counterparts.	Dated this 14th day of June, 2006, and executed on one or more counterparts.
CHR. HANSEN, INC.	AMERICAN SPECIALTY SWEETENERS INC.
By: David R. Carpenter, Chief Executive Officer	By: Armando A. Tabernilla, Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0732

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Registration/Application No.
112	United States	656,182
CANE BRAKE SYRUP	United States	627,105
COLONIAL	United States	253,520
CONVERTIT	Australia	57,325
CONVERTIT	Canada	UCA113
CONVERTIT	Switzerland	378704
COVINGTON	United States	2,703,763
DRI-FLO and Design	United States	1,024,792
DRI-FOND	United States	701,480
DRI-FOND and Design	United States	823,016
HOME MAID	United States	1,878,803
MALTOLINE	United States	1,253,898
MALTOLINE	Canada	316,244
MATE N' MATCH	United States	SN 78745632
MOLA TAB	United States	810,086
		810,229
NULOCRYSTAL	United States	122,983
NULOFOND	United States	797,557
NULOFOND	United Kingdom	900190
NULOGOLD	United States	904,817
NULOMINE and Design	United States	2,516,904
NULOMOLINE THE	United Kingdom	B379,066
HONEY OF SUGAR		
RISE N' SHINE	United States	1,503,177
SUCROVERT	Canada	164,721
SUCROVERT	United States	866,532
TRICOL	United States	277,569

mw1017950_3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 07/19/2006